THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Satchell Creek
Petroleum, LLC (Operator) to comply with

K.A.R. 82-3-120 and K.A.R. 82-3-133 by
operating under a suspended license.

License No: 25-CONS-3004-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No: 35970

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER GRANTING WITHDRAWAL AND SETTING DEADLINE TO OBTAIN NEW COUNSEL

Operator's counsel's October 23, 2024, motion to withdraw as counsel is granted. Commission regulations require artificial entities such as Operator to appear before the Commission via counsel. Operator shall obtain new counsel by November 15, 2024. Failure to have new counsel enter an appearance by such date may result in the issuance of a Proposed Default Order.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 24, 2024

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers
Jonathan R. Myers
Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3004-CPEN

25-0	JONS-3004-CPEN
I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the at	ttached Order has been served to the following by means of
first class mail and electronic service on10/24/20	
MICHAEL J. HOPSON SATCHELL CREEK PETROLEUM LLC 3032 N CORTINA ST WICHITA, KS 67205-7536 mjh11holdings@gmail.com	CASEY L. JONES, ATTORNEY HINKLE LAW FIRM L.L.C. 1617 N Waterfront Parkway, Suite 400 WICHITA, KS 67206-2991 cjones@hinklaw.com
TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov	JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov
RICHARD WILLIAMS KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 4 2301 E. 13TH STREET HAYS, KS 67601-2654 richard.williams@ks.gov	SATCHELL CREEK PETROLEUM LLC 4320 VINE STREET STE 80 PMB 386 HAYS, KS 67601
	/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room
KCC Docket Room	